

## STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

**Diane McDonnell** County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

## PRESS RELEASE

May 29, 2015

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

## **Ceres Library grand reopening celebration June 6**

The Stanislaus County Library invites the community to join in a free celebration on Saturday, June 6, 11:30 a.m. at the Ceres Library located at 2250 Magnolia Ave. Following the ceremony, the public is invited to explore the newly redesigned library and enjoy the special children's activities taking place throughout the day.

The Ceres Library was closed temporarily for an interior redesign. The newly modernized interior will make more efficient use of space, with enhanced technology and a fully renovated children's area. In addition to new paint and carpet, the library will have new furniture, including more comfortable seating. Upon reopening, Ceres Library customers can enjoy more public computers, and access to fax and scanning services.

The library will reopen its doors at the conclusion of Saturday's ceremony. Regular library hours are Monday: 10 a.m. to 8 p.m., Tuesday through Thursday: 10 a.m. to 6 p.m., and Saturday: 12 p.m. to 5 p.m. For more information, call 558-7801.

# # #